of the work. The total authorized compensation for the Amendment No. 3 is in the amount 

not to exceed Three Hundred One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Fifty-

Nine Cents ($301,698.59). 

The amended total compensation shall not exceed three million four hundred eighty-three 

thousand three hundred eleven dollars and nine cents ($3,483,311.09) without written 

approval of City’s City Council.  Extra Work may be authorized, as described below, and if 

authorized, will be compensated at the rates and manner set forth in this Agreement. 

3.2   Adequate Consideration.   The Parties hereto irrevocably stipulate and agree that they